2020-23" and shall be filed with the City Clerk. 

(B) Penalty Provision. 

1. Any person violating the provisions of these rules and regulations shall upon conviction 
 thereof be subject to the following penalties: 

a. Fine.  Not less than one dollar ($1.00), nor more than two thousand five hundred 

dollars ($2,500); or 
b. Imprisonment.  In the county jail for not more than one hundred seventy-nine (179) 

days; or 
c. Both.  Fine and imprisonment not to exceed “subsections B(1)(a) and B(1)(b)” above. 

2. Each day any violation of these rules and regulations continues shall constitute a separate 

offense. 

3. Any person convicted of violating any of the provisions of this Ordinance shall be deemed